CERTIFICATE NO.9868

*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

()	D) Description of headgate(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size	
rock and bru	ish, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)	
	feet; material to be used and charact er of construction	(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
	(a) Height of dam feet, le ngth on top	
	n Works Pump	
	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	
6.	The name of the ditch, canal or other works is	
R. 4 W	W. M ., the proposed location being shown throughout on the M or M .	accompanying map.
in length	The pipe line to be	, Tp. 1 S (No. N. or S.)
<i>5</i> .	The pipe line to be	(No. miles or feet)
K (No	W. M., in the county of Wasnington	510 foot
being wi	thin the	, Tp, S,
	(If there are more than one points of diversion, each must be described. Use separate she	eet if necessary)
	(If preferable, give distance and bearing to Sec. Cor.)	
corner of	(Section or subdivision)	
	The point of diversion is located	
	11%0 C POO	D Mur
3.	The use to which the water is to be applied is For filling musk (Irrigation, power, mining, mar	rat pond. nufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
cubic fee	t per second. 150 G.P.M. (If water is to be used from more than one source, give quar	ntity from each)
2.	The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to benefic	ial use is
···	, a tributary of Tualatin River	
1.	The source of the proposed appropriation is Scoggin Creek	of stream)
If	the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation	
following	described public waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rig	ghts:
State of .	Oregon , do hereby make application for a	permit to appropriate the
of	Gaston Oregon R.F.D. #1 , County of W	ashington ,
•	E. W. Dethlefs (Name of applicant)	

CANAL	System	OR PIPE	LINE

8. (a)	Give dimens	ions at eac	h point of	canal where mater	ially changed in s	ize, stating miles
from headgate	. At headgai	te: width	on top (at	water line)	feet	; width on bottom
thousand feet.	feet; depth o	f water		feet; grade		. feet fall per one
(b) At		miles	from head	gate: width on top (at water line)	···-
·:	feet; wie	tth on botte	om	feet; dep	oth of water	feet;
grade	fe	et fall per	one thousa	nd feet.		
(c) Len	ngth of pipe,		ft.;	size at intake,	in.; size	at
ft. from intake	e	in.; size	at place o	f use	. in.; difference in	elevation between
intake and pla	ce of use,		ft. Is	grade uniform?	Es	stimated capacity,
•	sec. ft.	٤				
FILL	IN THE FO	LLOWING	INFORM	IATION WHERE T	HE WATER IS U	SED FOR
IRRIGATION—						
				ea of		
smallest legal s		s follows:	,	Forty-acre Tract		
	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	_
		(If I	nore space req	uired, attach separate sheet		_
(a) Ch	varacter of so	oil				
(b) Ki	ind of crops r	raised				
POWER OR MIN				1 1	.7	
		, -		veloped		_
• •	(b) Quantity of water to be used for power sec. ft.					ec. ft.
			(Hea	~/		_
(d)	The nature	of the wor	rks by mea	ns of which the pow	er is to be develope	d
(e)	Such works	to be locat	ed in	(Legal subdivisio	of Se	
Tp(No. N					n)	
(No. N. (f)	or S.) Is water to	be returned	ed to any s	stream? Yes		
				int of return Scog	gin Creek	·····
				, Tp <u>1</u>		
(h)				applied is		
(i)	The nature	of the min	es to be ser	rved		-

MUNICIP.	AL SUPPLY—
11.	To supply the city of
and an es	(Name of) stimated population of in 192
	(Answer questions 12, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)
12.	Estimated cost of proposed works, \$ 180.00
	Construction work will begin on or before One year from date of approval
	Construction work will be completed on or before Two years
	The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Three years
,•	E. W. Dethlefs
	(Name of applicant)
Si	igned in the presence of us as witnesses:
	C. F. Perry Salem
(2)	(Name) (Address of witness)
(z)	(Name) (Address of witness) (Address of witness) emarks: Muskrat pond will cover about 15 acres partly in the SE4SW4 of
used	will be 4" Gates Re-conditioned pipe.
	of OREGON, ty of Marion, ss.
T	his is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying
maps and	d data, and return the same for
	n order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with
	ITNESS my hand this day of 192, 192
	STATE ENGINEER

,	Application No. 13629	
***	Permit No. 9792	
	PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON	
	Division No District No	
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Ore-	
	gon, on the 8th day of Aug.	
	192 30, at 4:00 o'clock P. M.	
	Returned to applicant:	
	Corrected application received:	
	Approved: August 30, 1930	
	Recorded in book No32 of	
	Permits on page 9 7 9 2	
·	RHEA LUPER	
	2 p. 43 I. \$10.00	
STATE OF OREGON,	PERMIT s.	
County of Marion,) This is to certify the subject to the following lim	at I have examined the foregoing application and nitations and conditions:	do hereby grant the same,
The right herein gra	inted is limited to the amount of water which can l	pe applied to beneficial use
and shall not exceed 0.34	cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in	case of rotation with other
water users, from Scoggi	n Creek, tributary of Tualatin River.	
The use to which the	is water is to be applied is Muskrat Pond.	
	s appropriation shall be limited to	
second or its equivalent for	each acre irrigated and shall be subject to such	reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the r	proper state officer.	
The priority date of	this permit is August 8, 1930	
Actual construction	work shall begin on or before August 30, 1933	L and shall
thereafter be prosecuted wi	th reasonable diligence and be completed on or bef	ore
October 1, 1932		
Complete application	of the water to the proposed use shall be made on	ı or before
October 1, 1933		
	this 30th day of August	192 30
· : -	RHEAL	•
Permits for power developmen		STATE ENGINEER.
of annual fees as provided in sectio	nt are subject to the limitation of franchise as provided in section 5 n 5803, Oregon Laws.	, 3 — a o, and the paymen